
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

Headquarters, U.S. Army Garrison Fort Monmouth
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey 07703-5101

REPLY TO

ATTEMTION OF

Directorate of Public Works August 26,1998

State of New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Resource Recovery and Technical Programs
ATTN: Kevin Kinckle

401 East State Street

CN414

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0414

Re: U.S. Army Fort Monmouth Correspondence (Dated May 4, 1998),
Out of State Disposal of Non-Hazardous Petroleum Contaminated Soils.

NJDEP Correspondence (Dated May 11, 1998), Authorization Letter to Dispose of
Non-Hazardous Petroleum Contaminated Soils (Identification Number S98-422).

Dear Mr. Kinckle:

This letter confirms the proper disposal of 250 cubic yards (415.44 tons) of virgin petroleum
contaminated soil as approved by the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection's
Bureau of Resource Recovery and Technical Programs. All soils were received by Clean Earth
and processed for thermal treatment. Disposal of the referenced soils took place between June 3,
1998 and June 5,1998. Enclosed for your review are copies of the recycling certificates as
issued by Clean Earth of New Castle, Inc.

If you should require any additional information or help at this time, please contact Mr. Joseph
Fallon. He can be reached at the following telephone number: (732) 532-6223.

Sincerely,

James Ott

Director, Public Works

Enclosures

CF: Lawrence J. Zaayenga, Solid Waste Coordinator
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Clean EdrtH ef new cabtie, me.

94 Pyles Lane
New Castle, DE 19720

(302) 427-6633

CDfS.- 90 1 O

Lert/ficate of ffesin/cifof? sod ffecyc/mg

This Is to certify that the soli delivered to Clean Earth of New
Castle, inc. from the site described in the contaminated soil

profile sheet that v/as Issued the Approval Number listed below

and represented by the attached treatment report, has been duly
treated and rendered safe for beneficial reuse In accordance with

the permit to operate Issued to Clean Earth of New Castle, Inc. by
the Delaware Department of Natural Resources.iturai Reeourc

Authorized signature,

Paul A. Lans, Operations Manager

June 16, 1998

Approval^

Generator

Site Location

900139

U.S. ARMY, FORT MONMOUTH

CHARLES WOOD AREA

FORT MONMOUTH, NJ 08057

Total Tons This Certificate;

Total Tickets This Certificate:

Treatment Date or Dates: 6/4/98-6/4/98



l.rr '..-^-M

i'f- »V

••r« •*•

y •. i •

,  -.yji

-• V «

CLCfNfi CAQTM OF* MCW CAOTLk, ifctC. Ad'l 6#'0Q

Treatment Report

CDR* 9015

Gencrater U.S. ARMY, FORT MOI^OUTH

Site Locatloa CHARLES VOCH> AREA

FORT MONMOUTH, NJ 0^)57

Do9ft4t 1

Total Tickets 1

Total Tona 33.44

Ticket ̂  Rec. Pate Approval* Net Tons

39960 6/4/98 980139
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Clean Earth of New Castle. Inc. CDR* 9104

94 Pyles Lane
New Castle, DE 19720

(302) 427-6633

Certificate ofDestruction and RecycUng

This is to certify that the soil delivered to Clean Earth of New
Castle, Inc. from the site described in the contaminated soil

profile sheet that was issued the Approval Number listed below

and represented by the attached treatment report, has been duly
treated and rendered safe for beneficial reuse in accordance with

the permit to operate issued to Clean Earth of New Castle, Inc. by
the Delaware Department of Natural Resources.

Authorized Signature

Paul A. Lana, Operations Manager

June 30,1998

Approval*

Generator

Site Location

980139

U.S. ARMY, FORT MONMOUTH

CHARLES WOOD AREA

FORT MONMOUTH, NJ 08057

Total Tons This Certificate;

Total Tickets This Certificate:

Treatment Date or Dates:

328.85

13

6/5/98-6/10/98



CLEAN EARTH OF NEW CASTLE, INC.
Treatment Report

6/30/98 P«9e«1

CDR*

Ceaerater

Site Lecetioe

9104

U.S. ARMY, FORT MOWIOUTH

CHMtLES VOOO AREA

FWtTMOHMOUTH.NJ 0a)57

Tetal Ticfcets

Tetal Teas

13

328.85

<PPb) (ppn)
Ticket ♦ Rec. Date Aaareval* Net Teae B I E X Pest TPH

39898 6/3/98 9^139 24.90 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39899 6/3/W 980M9 24.61 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39904 6/3/98 980139 26.32 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39905 6/3/98 9^139 20.53 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39906 6/3/98 ^139 24.57 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39907 6/3/98 980139 20.06 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39938 6/4/98 980139 32.57 <5 <5 <5 <15 45jn

39946 6/4/98 980139 2327 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39947 6/4/W 980139 ^.72 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39950 6/4/98 980139 25.46 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39969 6/5/98 980139 28.63 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39970 6/5/98 980139 26.79 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00

39981 6/5/98 980139 25.42 <5 <5 <5 <15 45.00



Clean Earth of New Castle. Inc. COR* 9131

94 Pyles Lane

New Castle, DE 19720

(302) 427-6633

Certificate ofDestruction andRecycling

This is to certify that the soil delivered to Clean Earth of New
Castle, Inc. from the site described in the contaminated soil

profile sheet that was issued the Approval Number listed below
and represented by the attached treatment report, has been duly
treated and rendered safe for beneficial reuse in accordance with

the permit to operate issued to Clean Earth of New Castle, Inc. by
the Delaware Department of Natural Resources.

Authorized Signature

Paul A. Lane, Operationa liamger

June 30, 1998

Approval*

Generator

Site Location

980139

US. ARMY, FORTMONMOUTH

CHARLES WOOD AREA

FORT MONMOUTH, MJ 06057

Total Tons This Certificate:

Total Tickets This Certificate:

Treatment Date or Dates;

53.15

2

6/24/98-6/24/98



A.

CLEAN EARTH OF NEW CASTLE, INC.
Treatment Import

6/30/98 Page* 1

CDR*

Generator

Site Location

9131

U.S. FORT hWrKWTH

CHARLES V9X> AREA

FORT MONMOUTH, NJ 08057

Total Tickets

Total Tens

2

53.15

Ticlcet * Bee. Dnte Annroval* Net Tone

39919

39920

6/4/98

6/4/98

9«)139

960139

25.11

28.04

B

<5

<5

(»b)

I

<5

<5

<5

<5

X Pest TPH

<15

<15

18.00

18.00




